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	Associate Professor

	

	

	
	

	
	

	PHONE
	(504) 865-2156

	EMAIL
	msburke@loyno.edu

	
	
	

	DEGREES HELD
	· 2005
	Doctor of Philosophy Degree 

Louisiana State University

Baton Rouge, LA



	
	· 1994
	Master of Science Degree in Nursing 

Southeastern Louisiana University

Hammond, LA



	
	· 1988
	Bachelor of Science Degree

University of Southern Mississippi

Hattiesburg, MS



	
	· 1984
	High School Diploma

Silliman Private School 
Clinton, LA

	LICENSURE
	· 
	Registered Nurse-Louisiana State Board of Nursing

	
	
	

	
	
	

	CERTIFICATIONS
	· 2016

· 2011
· 1991 -2012
	Recertification – National League of Nursing –Certified Nurse Educator (CNE)

Initial certification – National League of Nursing – Certified Nurse Educator (CNE)
American Association of Critical Care Nurses - Certification in Critical Care Nursing  (CCRN)

	
	
	

	
	
	

	EMPLOYMENT
	· 2016- present

· 2012 - 2016
· 2006-2012
	Associate Professor

Loyola University – New Orleans

Associate Professor

Southeastern Louisiana University 

College of Nursing and Health Sciences

Assistant Professor

Southeastern Louisiana University 

College of Nursing and Health Sciences

	
	· 2012 - 2016
· 2007 – 2016
	Adjunct Faculty 

Walden University Online

Adjunct Faculty

Loyola-New Orleans

Graduate Nursing Faculty 

	
	· 1994-2006
	Instructor

Southeastern Louisiana University 

College of Nursing and Health Sciences

	
	· 2000- 2005
	Staff Nurse PRN

Emergency Room  

Lane Memorial Hospital (Zachary, LA)

	
	· 2002-2016
	Online Facilitator

University of Phoenix Online

College of Nursing and Health Sciences

	
	· 1997
	Instructor

Baton Rouge General 

School of Nursing.

	
	· 1992-1996
	Staff nurse 

Surgical Recovery Room/Adult Intensive Care Unit

Woman's Hospital (Baton Rouge, LA)

	
	· 1995
	Instructor

Baton Rouge General School of Nursing.


	COURSES TAUGHT

HONORS
	
	· Nursing 920 – Biostats

· Nursing 711 – Informatics

· Nursing 975- Teaching and Learning Strategies

· Nursing 977-Assessment of Learning Outcomes

· Nursing 835 – Advanced Research Methods

· Nursing 703 – Leadership Theories

· Member of SLU College of Nursing Honor Society and Sigma Theta Tau International, Rho Zeta Chapter

· EPIC Endowed Professorship in Teaching (2012 – 2015)

	PROFESSIONAL

ORGANIZATIONAL/

COMMITTEES

MEMBERSHIP
	
	

	
	· 2018

· 2013 - 2017
· 1989-2012
· 1996-1998

· 2008

· 2009 –2012
	Evaluated NTI Recorded Sessions for AACN
Member of Succession committee – Rho Zeta Chapter of Sigma Theta Tau

Member of the American Association of Critical Care Nurses


Have served on various panels including                        
scholarship review panel and research 
abstract review panel

Reviewed abstracts for poster presentations for the 2008 NTI (American Association of Critical Care Nurses)

 Served as a reviewer for Critical Care Nurse journal

	
	· 1999- present
	Member of American Nurses Association 

	
	· 1999- present

· 1999-2004

· 2001-2003

· 2006

· 2006-2007
	Member of SLU Honor Society of Nursing. Charter member of Rho Zeta Chapter of Sigma Theta Tau. 


            Served on the Nominating Committee 


Served as chair of Nominating Committee

Served as co-chair of Planning Committee for The Connie Logan Research Day on May 2, 2006

             Planning Committee Co-chair of 2007 Connie Logan Research Day  April 20, 2007 

	PRESENTATIONS
	
	

	Poster Presentation
	· 4/21/2018
	Perceptions of Teaching Preparedness of Doctorally Prepared Faculty- Nursing Education Research Conference

	Poster Presentation

Poster Presentation

Poster Presentation

Poster Presentation
	· 9/22/2015

· 6/18/2014

· 4/14/2014

· 9/2012

· 6/2009
	Technological Stressors of Nurse Educators Teaching Clinical Courses- South Louisiana Intercollegiate Research Day

Technological Stressors of Nurse Educators Teaching Clinical Courses – Drexel University – Nursing Education Institute

Technological Stressors of Nurse Educators Teaching Clinical Courses – ATI Nurse Educator Summit

From Simulation to Practice: Incorporating Barcode EMRs to Promote Patient Safety. Southeastern Faculty Conference on Teaching
I’ve Arrived in Cyberspace: Have You Seen My Lecture? Accepted as a Poster Presentation at Drexel University Nursing Education Institute, but denied due to travel budget cuts.

	Poster Presentation
	· 3/26-27/08
	Technological Stressors of Louisiana Baccalaureate Nurse Educators presented at Drexel University Technological Innovations in Nursing Education Conference in Hilton Head, SC

	Poster Presentation
	· 6/7-10/07
	Technological Stressors of Louisiana Baccalaureate Nurse Educators presented at Drexel University Nursing Education Institute in Miami, FL

	Poster Presentation
	· 5/2/06
	Technological Stressors of Louisiana Baccalaureate Nurse Educators presented at Connie Logan Research Day, Baton Rouge, LA

	Poster Presentation
	· 3/9/2006
	Technological Stressors of Louisiana Baccalaureate Nurse Educators presented at the Baton Rouge District Nurses’ Association meeting.

	Poster Presentation
	· 3/2000
	Conversations in Cyberspace: Electronic Discourse in a Nursing Management Seminar at the 25th Annual Creative Teaching Strategies for Nursing Education sponsored by University of Memphis.

	Poster Presentation
	· 10/1995
	Poster Presenter of research conducted for Master's thesis entitled The Psychosocial Stressors and Coping Mechanisms of Infertile Nulliparous Women and Infertile Women with One Biological Child at the 1995 Louisiana State Nurses’ Association Convention.

	RESEARCH 
	· 2017-2018

· 2013 – 2016
· 2008-2009
	Collaborative study with Dr. Michele Ellis, Dr. Jeannie Harper, Dr. Kim Brannagan, Dr. Emily Eiswirth on the Perceptions of Teaching Prepardness of Doctorally Prepared Faculty

Collaborative study with Dr. Michele Ellis on Technological Stressors of Nurse Educators Teaching Clinical Courses .

Collaborative study with Dr. Schuldt, Department of Management on Computer Stress. Data analysis completed Spring 2009. 

	
	· 8/2004- 3/2006
	Technological Stressors of Louisiana Baccalaureate Nurse Educators

	
	· 2006
	Assisted nursing graduate student with data analysis for thesis

	
	· 2011

· 1998-1999
	Served on a Master’s thesis committee

Served on a Master's thesis committee 

	
	· 1997
	Served on a Master’s thesis committee

	Reviewer
	· 2014

· 2014 -2016
· 2011

· 2012

· 2009

· 6/2018

· 6/2013

· 4/2013

· 2/2010

· 2009 -2012
· 2009

· 2008

· 2007

· 2008

· 2006-2009

· 2006


	Serving as second reader for two N695 students

Serving on DNP research project committee

Served as reader for N695

Serving as second reader for N695 student

Served as second reader for two graduate students’ scholarly projects

Reviewed manuscript “An instrument to measure presenteeism: adaptation and validation of the Stanford Presenteeism Scale-6 in Spanish healthcare professionals for Nurse Education Today
Reviewed possible textbook for Jones & Bartlett publishers - Transition from Practitioner to Educator – A Practical Approach
Reviewed the manuscript “E-learning & information communication technology (ICT) in nursing education: A review of the literature” for Nursing Education Today. 

Reviewed the manuscript “Educating Nursing Leadership Students through Precepted Learning Experiences" for International Journal of Nursing Education Scholarship

Serve as a manuscript reviewer for Critical Care Nurse Journal

Reviewed research abstracts for Epsilon Nu’s Research Day

Reviewed research abstracts for Connie Logan Research Day program

Served on the 2008 Research, Creative Solutions, and Chapter Abstract Review Panel
Served as a Sentinel Reader for MORE Evidence-Based Journals Group

Reviewed Math for Healthcare Professionals textbook manuscript for Prentice Hall Publishing

Reviewed research abstracts for poster presentations for the SNURS Research Conference

	Publications
	· 2018-2019

· 2016
· 2010
· 2010

· 2009

· 2009

· 2009

· 2009


	Doyle, C., Burke, M., Harper, J., & Eiswirth, E. Development of an Associate Degree Program NCLEX-RN Preparation Course to Enhance Student Success. Teaching and Learning in Nursing (Accepted for publication on 2/20/19).
Burke, M. & Ellis, D. M. (2016). Electronic Health Records: Describing technological stressors of clinical nurse educators. Nurse Educator, 41 (1), 46-48.
Nutter, M., Dunstan, D., Ieyoub, J., Hart, A., Burke, M., & Harper, J. (2010). A retrospective analysis comparing small bowel follow-through versus wireless capsule Endoscopy in the evaluation of obscure gastrointestinal bleeding. Gastroenterology Nursing, 33(4), 298-302. 

Burke, M. & Harper, J. (2010). I’ve arrived in cyberspace: Have you seen my lecture? Nurse Educator, 35 (3), 101 – 102.
Machtmes, K., Deggs, D., Johnson, E., Fox, J., Burke, M., Harper, J., Matzke, B.,Arcemont, L., Hebert, L., Tarifa, T., Reynaud, A., Regina T. P. A., & Brooks, C. (2009). Teaching qualitative research methods through service-learning. The
Qualitative Report, 14(1), 155-164. Retrieved, from

http://www.nova.edu/ssss/QR/QR141/machtmes.pdf

Burke, M. (2009). The incidence of technological stress among baccalaureate nurse educators during course preparation and delivery. Nurse Education Today, 29, 57-64.

Burke, M., Schuldt, B., & Totten J. “The Impact of Technology Accessibility on Nurse Faculty Stress” submitted to Nursing Education Perspectives (rejected)

Burke, M., Schudlt, B., & Totten, J. “What Administrative Lessons Can Be Learned From Nursing Faculty Stress submitted to Nurse Education Today (rejected)

	INTERNAL GRANTS
	
	

	
	· 10/2012

· 9/2011

· 9/2003
	Southeastern Louisiana University Large Technology Grant: Incorporating Realism into Simulation Experiences.  Approved for $18.599 contingent upon Board of Regents grant approval
Southeastern Louisiana University - Teaching Enhancement Grant: From Simulation to Practice: Incorporating Barcode EMRs to Promote Patient Safety

Southeastern Louisiana University - Teaching Enhancement Grant: The Use of Digital Imaging to Enhance Performance in Acute Care and Community Settings


	EXTERNAL GRANTS
CONTINUING EDUCATION
	· 10/2015

· 10/2012
	Simulation grant submitted to Louisiana Board of Regents- Awaiting Decision

Incorporating Realism into Simulation Experiences – submitted to Louisiana Board of Regents – approved but not funded
	CE Hours

	Presenter

Presenter

Presenter

          Presenter

Presenter

Presenter

Presenter

Presenter
Presenter

Presenter

Presenter

Presenter
	· 2019

· 2016

· 2015

· 2015

· 2013

· 2013

· 2013
· 2012

· 2012

· 2012

· 11/16/2011

· 10/2009
	Loyola SON Faculty Development

Fluid and Electrolytes Woman’s Hospital Professional Development Day
OMG. Did you see THAT on Facebook? Woman’s Hospital Professional Development Day
Stats Facts: A Statistical Review for Faculty –SLU Faculty Development Workshop
Best Practices for Developing and Implementing Online Courses – Drexel University Nursing Education Institute 

Professional Writing – Woman’s Hospital Professional Development Series
Best Practices for Developing and Implementing Online Courses –Southeastern La University Faculty Development Workshop
Use of High Fidelity Simulation to Promote Affective Learning: A Case Study – presented at Drexel University’s Simulation and Health Care Conference 3/22/11

Incorporating QSEN Competencies in a Baccalaureate Simulation Lab: Fostering Communication in High Fidelity Simulation Experiences– presented at Drexel University’s Simulation and Health Care Conference 3/22/11
QSEN Teaching Plans: Southeastern Louisiana University School of Nursing Faculty Development Workshop – presented on 1/13/12

Professional Writing – Woman’s Hospital Professional Development Series
What Do I Need to Know About Research- presented to Lane Regional Medical Center staff (1 hour presentation)
	1

2.75
2.75
2.25

2.25
5.25

4.25

	Presenter
	· 5/6/2008
	The Use of  Camtasia to Create Multimedia Presentations – Southeastern Louisiana University School of Nursing, Faculty Workshop
	2

	Presenter
	· 11/14/2008
	Faculty Development: Integrating Simulation into the Nursing Curriculum
	1.9

	Presenter
	· 3/27/2008
	A Journey Through Cyberspace: Creative Models in New Faculty Orientation – Drexel University Technological Innovations in Nursing Education Conference
	1.5

	Presenter
	· 10/9/2007
	MRSA in Community Settings- Presented to Louisiana Department of Public Health – Sanitation Department.
	

	Presenter
	· 7/2006
	Presented research on Technological Stressors of Baccalaureate Nurse Educators at the 17th International Nursing Research Congress presented by Sigma Theta Tau International Honor Society of Nursing
	

	Presenter
	· 10/2003
	Presented an in-service on “Communication, Conflict, and Team Building” to Lane Memorial Hospital unit managers
	

	Presenter
	· 9/2001
	Presented session on "Providing Care for Patients with Mobility Deficits" at the Medical Management in Special Needs Shelters Conference sponsored by Louisiana Department of Health & Hospitals on September 27, 2001.
	

	Presenter
	· 4/1999
	 To Do Lists: Conversations in Cyberspace at the SLU School of Nursing Spring Faculty Development Workshop
	· 2.0

	    Attendance
	
	
	

	
	· 4/2018

· 10/2017

· 11/3 &5/2017

· 11/3 & 11/5/2016

· 1/16/2016

· 11/8/2015

· 9/22/2015

· 3/23/2015

· 1/7/2015

· 11/7/2014

· 10/16/2014

· 6/20/14

· 4/10/14

· 6/28/13

· 6/20/13

· 4/13

· 2/16/13

· 3/20 – 23/2012

· 1/13/12

· 4/8/11

· 5/31 – 6/2/2011

· 10/3/11

· 11/8/2010

· 9/30/2010
	Nursing Education Research Conference

Ochsner Research Day

LSNA Continuing Education Cruise

LSNA Continuing Education Cruise

Educational Theories for Use in the Classroom- SLU Faculty Development

STTI Biennial Convention

South Louisiana Intercollegiate Nursing Research Day

Evidenced-Based Practice for Keeping Mothers and Newborns together after Cesarean Birth

Medical Errors

Role of the RN in Care Coordination

Uses of Antipsychotic Medications in Med-Surg Units

Drexel Nursing Education Institute

ATI Nursing Education Institute

HSPN World

Drexel Nursing Education Institute

Connie Logan Research Day

State of the Art Cardiology and Limb Preservation Techniques

Simulation in Healthcare –Drexel University

All aboard the LION Express: Learning to Improve Outcomes in Nursing Education Using QSEN and the NCLEX-RN® Test Plan

Connie Logan Research Day- A New Decade for Nursing Scholarship: Embracing Challenges and Opportunities

2011 QSEN National Forum
The Lived Experiences of American –Honduran Nursing Students Working Together

Types of Intensive Care Units With the Healthiest, Most Productive Work Environments
Stigmatization of Overweight
Patients by Nurses
	· 9.75
· 6.1

· 5

· 5

· 2.75

· 5

· 5.25

· 1

· 2

· 5
· 1

· 16

· 17

· 14

· 5.25

· 7.5

· 12

· 5.25

· 5.25
· 11
· 1

· 2
· 1.25

	
	· 3/24/2010
	Teaching and Learning Strategies
	· 2

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	PROFFESIONAL SERVICE


	
	

	University Activities/

    Committees
	· 2016 - present

· 2005- 2012
· 1996-1997
	· University Fringe Benefits Committee
· Faculty Senate Committee
· Served on Nominations and Election Committee

· University Alumni Committee 


	
	
	

	School of Nursing Activities/ Committees
	· 2016 – present

· 2017-2018

· 4/2018

· 10/2018

· 2/2016

· 2/2015

· 2011 - 2016
· 2003-2011
· 2010 – 2016
· 2013

· 2013 - 2016
· 2013-2016
· 2013

· 2011 – 2012
· 2007-2008
	Evaluation committee (Chair 2017 – present)
Faculty Search Committee

Recruitment at Children’s New Orleans

Recruitment at Magnet Conference, Denver CO

Scholar’s Showcase

Scholar’s Showcase

Resources Committee (Chair 2011- present)

Faculty Affairs Committee (Chair 2010 –2011)
ICMSN Communications committee (Chair – 2011-2013)

SON Technology Adhoc Committee
College Undergraduate Research Committee (Chair)

DNP Program Evaluation Committee

Served on the Tenure-Track position search committee

Served on Tenure/Promotion guidelines ad hoc committee 

	
	· 2010
	CCNE Interim Report Committee

	
	· 2008
	CALL Initiative Planning Committee

	
	· 2006-2007
	CCNE Steering Committee

	
	· 1995-2004
	Student Affairs Committee 

	
	· 2002
	Served on Sigma Theta Tau chartering ceremony committee for SLU Honor Society, Spring 2002. 

	
	· 2001-2003
	Progression & Retention Committee


	
	· 2001-2004
	College Honors Committee

	
	· 2000-2002

· 2001-2003
	Nominating Committee for School of Nursing Honor Society 

Served as chair of Nominating Committee for School of Nursing Honor Society

	
	
	

	Community Activities/ Boards/ Committees
	
	

	
	· 4/2018

· 2018

· 2017

· 8/13/2016

· 9/2015

· 2/2015

· 2013-present

· 6/20/12

· 2/2012

· 10/2010

· December 2008 –April 28 2010
	Volunteered at South Live Oak Elementary Cajun Arts and Crafts Festival

Taught Preventing Flu Transmission to 8th graders at Runnels High School

Taught handwashing and hygiene to 4th graders at Riverdale Christian Academy

Shelter volunteer at Live Oak Methodist Church, Watson, LA.

South Louisiana Intercollegiate Research Day Planning committee & abstract reviewer

Regional Science Fair judge

Rho Zeta Succession Committee

So You Are Interested in Nursing – Zoom into Nursing Summer Camp

Elementary Science Fair Judge

Participated on School of Nursing’s Susan G. Komen’s Bowl for a Cure

Served as poster reviewer for Lane Regional Medical Center’s Evidence-Based Research presentation sessions

	
	· 3/3/2009
	Discussed the nursing profession and distributed information on SLU’s nursing program with a group of students in Zachary High School’s medical professions program.

	
	· 10/06
	Presented inservice on Nutrition and Reading Food Labels to caregivers of clients at the Volunteers of America, Baton Rouge LA

	
	· 2/2003
	Participated in Community Health Fair sponsored by Healing Hands 

	
	· 2004-2010
	Assist with school activities such as class parties, volunteered for Fall Festival and Spring Arts and Crafts Festival at South Live Oak Elementary School.
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